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IDAHQ RESEARCH FOUNDATION

Director Listing as of June 2, 1999

Officers

John S. Simko, President

Bruce Spenner, Vice President

Mark Brainard, Treasurer

Gary G. Allen, Esq., Corporate Secretary and Counsel

Directors

Mark Brainard

Budget Director

Institutional Planning & Budget
University of Idaho

Moscow, ID 83844-3156
208/885-9405

FAX 208/885-4718
markb@uidaho.edu

Spouse: Bonnie

Dr. A. Larry Branen
Interim Dean

College of Agriculture
University of Idaho
Moscow, ID 83844-2331
208/885-6681 !
FAX 208/885-6654
agdean@uidaho.edu
Spouse: Laurel

Dr. David P. Cauffman

Director - Chief Scientist

Lockheed Martin Idaho Technologies Co.
P.O. Box 1625

Idaho Falls, ID 83415-2214
208/526-4586

FAX 208/526-5327

cauffman@inel.gov

Spouse: Mavis




Dr. James A. DeShazer

Department Head

Biological and Agricultural Engineering
University of Idaho

Moscow, ID §3844-0504
208/885-6182

FAX 208/885-7908
baengr@uidaho.edu

Spouse: Alice

Mr. Ted E. Edlis

201 East 50th Street
Garden City, ID 83714
208/377-1831

FAX 208/377-9656
208/867-4756 (Cellular)

Spouse: Margaret

Dr. Robert A. Hoover
President

University of Idaho
Moscow, ID 83844-3151
208/885-6365

FAX 208/885-6558
presdent@uidaho.edu
hoover@uidaho.edu
Spouse: Jeanne

Mr. Roger Jones
Magic Valley Foods, Inc.
P. O. Box 475

50 West 100 South
Rupert, ID 83350
208/436-3126

FAX 208/436-4542
Spouse: Nancy

Mr. Gerald A. Mead
2811 Lois Lane
Pocatello, ID 83201
208/237-2485
gamead@ida.net
Spouse: Karen



Dr. Brian Pitcher
Provost

University of Idaho
Moscow, ID 83844-3152
208/885-6448

FAX 208/885-6558
bpitcher@uidaho.edu
Spouse: Cindy

Mr. Leo E. Ray

Fish Breeders of Idaho, Inc.
P.O. Box 479

18374 Hwy 30

Hagerman, ID 83332
208/837-6114

FAX 208/837-6254

Spouse: Judith

Dr. John I. Sackett

Deputy Associate Laboratory Director
Argonne National Laboratory - West
P.O. Box 2528

Idaho Falls, ID 83403-2528
208/533-7671

FAX 208/533-7249
john.sackett@anl. gov

{For Fed-EX or UPS:

INEEL

EBR -1I '

Scoville, 1D 83405)

Spouse: Karen

Dr. Jean'ne M. Shreeve

Vice President for Research & Graduate Studies
University Research Office, Morrill Hall 109
University of Idaho

Moscow, ID 83844-3010

208/885-6651

FAX 208/885-6198

jshreeve@uidaho.edu

Mr. John S. Simko

Chairman and CEO

Sunshine Mining & Refining Co.
877 West Main, Suite 600
Boise, ID 83702

208/345-0660

FAX 208/342-0004
208/345-4900 (Home)

Spouse: Bethel



Mr. Bruce Spenner
Manager

H-P Laboratories
Hewlett-Packard Company
P. O. Box 15, M/S 395
Boise, ID 83707-0015
208/396-3406 (0)
208/377-2377 (H)

FAX 208/396-7276
bruce_spenner@hp.com
Spouse: Dorothy (Dottic)

Mr. Joseph H. Stegner
216 Prospect Blvd
Lewiston, ID 83501
208/743-3032 (home)
208/798-8004 (business)
FAX 208/798-8016
Spouse: Debbie

Dr. Patrick R. Taylor

Department Head

Metallurgical & Mining Engineering
University of Idaho

Moscow, ID 83844-3024
208/885-6769

FAX 208/885-2855
prtaylor@uidaho.edu

Spouse: Peggy ;

Mr. Harold West

8271 West Echo Falls Lane
Boise, ID 83714
208/377-0763

Spouse: Vera

Dr. David M. Woodall
Acting Dean

College of Engineering
University of Idaho
Moscow, Idaho 83844-1011
208/885-6479

FAX 208/885-6645
woodall@uidaho.edu
Spouse:Carol



Carporate Counsel:
Gary G. Allen, Esq.
Givens Pursley & Huntley
Suite 200, Park Place
277 North 6th Street

P. O. Box 2720

Boise, ID 83701
208/342-6571

FAX 208/343-9492
FAX 208/342-8920
gga@givenspursley.com
Spouse: Elizabeth (Liz)

) logy Licensine:

Ronald J. Satterfield
Morriil Hali 103
University of Idaho
Moscow, ID 83844-3003
208/885-4550

FAX 208/882-0105
rsatterf@uidaho.edu
Spouse: Cindy




